o MORPH LAMP Il INSTRUCTIONS | S PatentNo. 598402
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:
Read all instructions before using (this appliance).

DANGER ™ To reduce the risk of electric shock.

Always unpiug this appliance from the electrical outiet before cleaning.

WAR N l N G = To reduce the risk of bums, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:

1. Unplug from outiet before putting on or taking off parts.

2, Close supervision Is necessary when this appliance is used by, or near children, invalid, or disable persons.

3, Umsc{w.rapgliance only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use attachment not recommended by the
m s

4, Never operate this lance if it has a damaged cord or plug. if it Is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or
dropped into water. Return the product to a service center for examination and repair.

5. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

6. Never drop or insert any object into any opening.

7. Do not use outdoors.

8. Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where oxygen Is being administered.

9. To disconnect, turn all controls to the off position, then remove plug from the outiet.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

CAUTION -

To reduce the risk of electric shock, this appliance has a polarized plug {one blade Is wider than the other). This plug will fitina
polarized outiet only one way. If the piug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified
electrician to install the proper outlet. Do not change the plug in any way.

SERVICING OF DOUBLE-INSULATED PRODUCTS

In a double-insulated product, two systems of insutation are provided instead of grounding. No grounding means is provided on a
double-insulated product, not Is a means for grounding to be added to the . Servicing a double-insulated product requires
extreme care and knowledge of the system, and s to be done only by qualified service personnel. Replacement parts for a double-
insulated product must be identical to the _'%aerts they replace. A double-insulated product is marked with the words "DOUBLE
INSULATION" or "DOUBLE INSULATED". symbol (square within a square) @ is also able to be marked on the product.
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INPUT : 120V~ 60Hz, 0.25A MAX.

DOUBLE INSULATION.

FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY.

RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY.

Congratulations on your purchase of Morph Lamp II.

SET-UP .

Install the Black Light :

Your M Lamp Il comes complete with It's own Black Light Bulb. To install the buib, you will need to first remove the top cover
from the Morph:Lamp II. To do this, push In on the 2 tabs located on the backside of the top cover to unlock the top from the main
unit (see Figure 1). Alighment Push-Tie )
Figure 1 Figure 2 Posts Lock - Figure 3

TR Fabric Seturing Posts
You will notice a drawstring with a push-tie lock that has been used to close the fabric securely. You will also notice that the fabric
has 8 holes in it that are used to secure the fabric around the 4 Alignment Posts and the 4 Fabric Securing Posts (see Figure 2).
To open the drawstring, simply squeeze in on the sides of the push-tie lock to loosen and pudl the push-tie lock back along the
drawstring (see Figure 3). Now, make sure that you remove the fabric carefully from around all 8 posts and carefully pull back the
fabric, removing it one comer at a time, around the top square rim of the Morph Lamp Il (see Figure 4A to 4B). Gently pull the fabric
down so that the inside of the lamp Is exposed (see Figure 4C).

Figure 4A Figure 4B Figure 4C
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Now, to insert the Black Light Bulb, slide one end of the bulb into the outward facing slot at the bottom of the Morph Lamp 1l (see
Figure £). Now slide the other end of the Black Light Bulb into the outward facing slot at the top of the Morph Lamp Il (see Figure 6).
Now gently twist the bulb from both ends 1/4 tun to lock the bulb in place {see Figure 7). '

Figure 6 ure 7

Now gently take the fabric and carefully pull it towards the top of the Morph Lamp I,
and up and over the top square rim of the lamp. Now, making sure that the fabric fits
onto the 8 posts, tighten the drawstring by once again squeezing it on the sides of the
push-tie lock to loosen and by pulling the push-tie lock back along the drawstring
{see Figure 8 and Figure 9). '

IMPORTANT: Now, on the back of the Morph Lamp I, you will notice a seam that runs
down the length of the fabric (see Figure 10). For best resuits, before using the Morph
Lamp I, It is best to start out with this seam as straight as possible.

Alignment Pus{(l-'ﬁe

F'gure 8 Posts 1 Loc

FIQ

Fabric Seca.':ring Posts

Now, take the top cover, align the 4 holes with the 4 "Alignment Posts"* and carefully
press down onto the top of the Morph Lamp i (see Figure 11). You should hear a "SNAP"
- this Is an indication that the top cover is secured. The Morph Lamp Hl is now set up and
ready for use!

Note: Along the bottom of your Morph Lamp Il is a ting that is located just above the
BASE of the lamp (see Figure 12). This ring helps to keep the fabric in place at the bottom
of the lamp. It is possible that during shipping, this ring may come loose. If this is the
case, simply snap the ring back into the base of the lamp.

USING YOUR MORPH LAMP iI

First, plug your Morph Lamp Il into any standard household electrical outlet. Next,
you will notice that your Morph Lamp I has 2 switches on the back of the unit.
One switch controls the MOVEMENT of the Morph Lamp Il and the other switch
controls the Black Light (see Figure 12). Both operate independently of each other.
To begin the Morph Lamp I movement, turn the switch to the ON position. The

Morph Lamp 1 will begin to move and tum. To turn on the Black Light, turn the switch
to the ON position.

Ring

ON/OFF Switch for ON/OFF Switch
{ m | Manufacturedby themovement  for black light
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- MODE D'EMPLOI DE MORPH LAMP Ii Brovet L. No. 594,402
INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

L'utilisation de tout appareil électrique demande des précautions élémentalres, vy compris la sulvante :
Lire toutes les instructions avant I'emplot (de cet appareil) :

DAN G E R . afin de réduire les risques de choc électrique :

Débranchez toujours I'appareil de la prise de courant avant de le nettoyer.

AVE RT' SSE ME NT : afin de réduire les risques de bralure, incendie, chocs électriques ou blessures :

1. Débranchez toujours I'apparell avent de placer ou retirer des places.

2. Une surveillance étrolte est nécessaire quand I'apparell est utilisé par ou prés d'enfants, invalides ou mutilés.

3. Utilisez cet apparell seulement aux fins qui lui sont destinées comme il est indiqué dans le manuel. N'utilisez que des pidces
recommandées par le fabricant.

4. N'utilisez jamals cet appareli si le fil ou la prise sont endommagés. Si I'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est tombé ou
endommagé, ou sfll est tombé & I'eau, renvoyez-le au service agréé pour le faire examiner ou réparer.

6. Maintenez le fit loin de surfaces chaudes.

6. Ne jamals lancer ou insérer des objets dans les ouvertures.

7. Ne pas utiliser & Hextérieur.

8. Ne pas falre fonctionner dans des endroits ol des aérosols (spray) sont utilisés ol dans des endroits ol I'on administre de I'oxygéne.

9. Pour débrancher, ételgnez tous les contrbles, puls retirez Ia fiche de la prise de courant.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

ATTENTION -

Afin de réduire les risques de choc électrique, cet apparell possade une prise polarisée (Une lame est p{)lus large que I'autre). La fiche
électrique nfentrera dans une prise de courant polarisée que diune fagon. Si la fiche n'entre pas complétement dans la prise, inversez-la,
Sl elle n‘f);entre toujours pas entrez en contact avec un éectricien qualifié pour installer une prise adéquate. Ne changez la fiche en
aucune facon.

REPARATION DE PRODUITS ISOLES DOUBLEMENT

Les produits  isolation double présentent deux §ystémes d'isolation au lieu d'une prise de terre. Il n'y a aucune prise de terre sur les
produits & isolation double et il ne faut pas en installer au produit. Les réparations sur les produits a isolation double demandent une
attention extréme et une bonne connalssance du systéme, et doivent étre faites par des personnes qualifiées. Les piéces de rechange
d'un produit 4 isolation double dolvent éftre identiques aux pléces changées. Un produit & double isolation est marqué par les mots
*DOUBLE ISOLATION" ou "ISOLATION DOUBLE?®. Le symbole (carré dans un carré) @peut aussl ftre indiqué sur le produit.
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ISOLATION DOUBLE
POUR UTILISATION DOMESTIQUE SEULEMENT.
UTILISATION RESIDENTIELLE SEULEMENT,
Félicitations pour I'achat de votre Morph Lamp Il.
INSTALLATION
Installation de la Lumiére Noire
Votre Morph Lamp li est complete et équipée d’une Lampe de Lumidre Noire. Pour installer la lampe, vous devrez tout d'abord retirer le

couvercle supérieur de votre Morph Lamp II. Pour ce falire, tirez les 2 languettes situées & I'arriére du couvercle supérieur pour
débloquer la partie supérieure du reste de I'apparell (voir Figure 1). Fil do

OoNs
Figure 1 * Figure 2 'Mmgmem Serrage Figure 3

Fixations du Tissu
Vous remarquerez un cordon de fermeture utilisé pour fixer fermement le tissu. Vous rem erez également que le tissu présente
8 trous utilisés pour fixer le tissu autour des 4 Gougeons d'Alignement et des 4 Gougeons de Fixation du Tissu (voir Figure 2). Pour
ouvrir le cordon, il vous suffit de tirer sur les extrémités du Fil de Serrage potr le libérer et tirer le Fil de Serrage le long du cordon
{voir Figure 3). Maintenant prenez soin de retirer délicatement le tissu autour des 8 goujons en tirant doucement sur fe tissu et en
I'dtant de chaque coin, autour du bord du carré supérieur de votre Morph Lamp |l (voir Figure 4A et 4B), Retirez doucement le tissu
de fagon a ce que la partie intérieurs de la lampe soit exposée (voir Figure 4C).

Figure 4A Figure 4B Figure 4C




Maintenant, pour insérer la Lampe de Lumiére Nolre, faites glisser une extrémité de la lampe dans la fente du c6té externe au bas de

votre Morph Lamp I (voir Figure 5). Faltes alors glisser lautre extrémité de la Lampe de Lumiére Noire dans la fente du c6té externe
en haut de votre Morph Lamp II (voir Figure 6).

Tournez alors doucement les deux extrémités de la lampe d*1/4 de tour pour la fixer en place. (voir Figure 7).
Figure 6 F_Igur A6 _ Figure 7

Prenez délicatement le tissu et tirez-le vers le haut de votre Morph Lamp II, puis par-
dessus le bord carré supérieur de la lampe. Maintenant, en prenant soin de vérifier que
le tissu est fixé fermement sur les 8 gougeons, serrez le cordon en tirant sur les
extrémités du Fil de Serrage pour le relacher et en tirant le Fil de Serrage vers l'arriere
le long du cordon (voir Figure 8 et Figure 9).

IMPORTANT : Maintenant, au dos de votre Morph Lamp I, vous remarquerez une couture
qui descend le long du tissu (volr Figure 10). Pour de meilleurs résultats, avant d'utiliser
votre Morph Lamp 1, i est préférable de commencer avec cette couture en position la
plus droite possible.

Gaujons Fil de
d'Al!gRement Serrage
Figure 8 i

Figure 10

Figure 9

i
Fixations du Tissu

Prenez maintenant le couvercle supérieur, alignez les 4 trous avec les 4 *"Goujons
d'Alignement” et pressez soigneusement sur le haut de votre Morph Lamp Hl (voir
Figure 11). Vous devrez entendre un "Déclic® - cecl indique que le couvercle

supérieur ost fixé. Votre Morph Lamp Il est maintenant Installée et préte 4 &tre utilisée.

Remarque : Aubas de votre Morph Lamp Il il y a un anneau situé au-dessus de la BASE
de la lampe {voir Figure 12). Cet anneau sert & maintenir le tissu en place au bas de la
lampe. Il est possible que durant I'embarquement, cet anneau se soit desserré. Dans

ce cas pressez tout simplement I'anneau sur ia base de la lampe.

UTILISATION DE VOTRE MORPH LAMP 11

Tout d*abord, branchez votre Morph Lamp Il A une prise électrique normale. Ensuite,
vous verrez que votre Morph Lamp Il posséde 2 boutons au dos de I'appareil. Un
bouton controle le MOUVEMENT de votre Morph Lamp Il et I'autre contrdle la Lumiére
Noire (volr Figure 12). Les deux boutons fonctionnent indépendamment. Pour
commencer le mouvement de votre Morph Lamp 1i, tournez le bouton eri position
ALLUME, Votre Morph Lamp If commence & bouger et tourner. Pour allumer Ia Lumigre
Noire, tournez le bouton en position ALLUME.

Annea

Bouton Bouton
7B Fabriqué par ALLUMER/ETEINDRE ALLUMER/ETEINDRE
] | Can You Imagine pour ls mouvement pour la tumiére noire
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Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equibment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B ISM equipment, pursuant to Part 18 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio TV technician for help.
This product may cause interference to radio equipment and should not be

installed near maritime safety communications equipment or other critical
navigation or communication equipment operating between 0.45-30 MHz.
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